FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED

(Formally known as SCANDENT IMAGING LIMITED)

CIN: L93000MH1994PLC080842

Regd Address: Plot No. A-357, Road No. 26, Wagle Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (West), Maharashtra -400604 Tel No.022 4184 2201; Email: csscandent@gmail.com; Web: www.scandent.in

23rd August 2023

To, The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 <u>Scrip Code: 516110</u>

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the intimation received from our RTA – Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd., providing information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate share certificates to the shareholders of Family Care Hospitals Limited.

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

For Family Care Hospitals Limited

PANDOO PRABHAK AR NAIG Pandoo Naig Managing Director DIN: 00158221 Encl: As above



9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel : 022-3199 8810 / 4961 4132 • Email: support@purvashare.com • Web : www.purvashare.com

Aug 21, 2023

To, FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED Scandent Imaging limited, Plot No. A-357, Road No. 26, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (west), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400604

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Issuance of Duplicate Share certificate(s) of FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED for100 shares.

Reference No. FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED / Month Aug 2023 / Loss intimation - Unknown

With regard to the captioned matter, we are in receipt of request letter from the shareholder received on 21.08.2023 asking for issuing duplicate share certificate of FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED of Rs.10.00/- each, in lieu of the lost/misplaced original share certificate of FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED, a letter enclosed for your reference; details of the certificate are as below:

Company Name	Inward No.	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Loss intimation Number
FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED	267473	21/08/2023	002230	ANKITA PARWAL	

Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Dist From	Dist To
0101549 - 0101549	100	2424801	2424900

We are sending the procedure regarding insurance of duplicate share certificate to shareholders. Yours faithfully, Best Regards,

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer